

GAHC040012592025



**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT**  
**(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)**  
**(ITANAGAR BENCH)**

**Case No. : WP(C)/337/2025**

Lishi Oie and 10 Ors

Age: 53

Occupation :

Address: Son of Late Lishi Mez

presently serving as Assistant Engineer

Deomali PWD Sub- Division

Tirap District

Arunachal Pradesh.

2: Miss Yomyir Bam

Age: 49

Occupation :

Address: presently serving as Assistant Engineer

Office of SE

Basar Circle

PWD Department.

3: Kayi Gadi

Age: 53

Occupation :

Address: presently serving as Assistant Engineer

Tirbin Sub-Division

PWD Department.

4: Hibu Doilyang

Age: 47

Occupation :

Address: presently serving as Assistant Engineer

Jairampur Division

PWD Department.

5: Karbom Dirchi

Age: 54

Occupation :

Address:presently serving as Assistant Engineer

Mechuka Sub Division

PWD Department.

6: Dagmor Loya

Age: 52

Occupation :

Address:presently serving as Assistant Engineer

Aalo Sub Division -II

PWD Department

7: Durik Apang

Age: 54

Occupation :

Address:presently serving as Assistant Engineer

Yingkiong Division

PWD Department.

8: Tumrak Lomi

Age: 55

Occupation :

Address:Son of Late Gotum Lomi

presently serving as Assistant Engineer

Tezu Division

PWD.

9: Nangbia Tada

Age: 49

Occupation :

Address:presently serving as Assistant Engineer

Sangram Division

PWD Department.

10: Tamik Makcha

Age: 51

Occupation :

Address:presently serving as Assistant Engineer

Nachi Sub Division  
PWD Department

11: Pema Dorjee

Age: 55

Occupation :

Address: Son of Shri Sibum Memba  
presently serving as Assistant Engineer  
Naharlagun PWD Division.

VERSUS

The State of AP and 14 Ors

Age: 0

Occupation :

Address: represented by the Chief Secretary  
Govt of Arunachal Pradesh  
Civil Secretariat  
Block -I  
1st Floor  
Itanagar 791111

2: The Secretary

Age: 0

Occupation :

Address: Public Works Department  
Govt of Arunachal Pradesh  
Itanagar.

3: The Under Secretary

Age: 0

Occupation :

Address: Public Works Department  
Govt of Arunachal Pradesh  
Civil Secretariat  
Itanagar  
791111

4: John Siram

Age: 0

Occupation :

Address: presently serving as Assistant Engineer  
PWD.

5: Miss Neki Raatan

Age: 0

Occupation :

Address: presently serving as Assistant Engineer

PWD  
Boleng Circle.

6:Miss Jijing Yaying  
Age: 0  
Occupation :  
Address:presently serving as Assistant Engineer  
PWD  
Aalo Circle.

7:Shri Golly Ketan  
Age: 0  
Occupation :  
Address:presently serving as Assistant Engineer  
PWD  
Geku Circle.

8:Sige Gamlin  
Age: 0  
Occupation :  
Address:presently serving as Assistant Engineer  
PWD  
Yomcha Circle.

9:Tobom Gamoh  
Age: 0  
Occupation :  
Address:presently serving as Assistant Engineer  
PWD  
Maryang Circle.

10:Nabam Zomleen  
Age: 0  
Occupation :  
Address:presently serving as Assistant Engineer  
PWD  
Naharlagun Division.

11:Kento Riba  
Age: 0  
Occupation :  
Address:presently serving as Assistant Engineer  
PWD.

12:Miss Nyater Gadi  
Age: 0  
Occupation :  
Address:presently serving as Assistant Engineer

PWD  
Yomcha Division.

13:Tapi Mali  
Age: 0  
Occupation :  
Address:presently serving as Assistant Engineer  
PWD  
Bomdila Division.

14:Ringgong Bitin  
Age: 0  
Occupation :  
Address:presently serving as Assistant Engineer  
PWD  
Mebo  
Pasighat Division.

15:Bhim Siga  
Age: 0  
Occupation :  
Address:presently serving as Assistant Engineer  
PWD.

-----  
Advocate for :  
Advocate for : GA (AP) appearing for The State of AP and 14 Ors: Advocate ,  
appearing for 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8, 9, 10, 11, 12 13, 14, 15, respectively.

**BEFORE  
HONOURABLE MRS. JUSTICE MARLI VANKUNG**

**ORDER**

**Date : 20.01.2026**

Mr. J. Tsering Kee, learned counsel for the petitioner is present along with Ms. P. Sangeeta, learned Government Advocate for the State respondent Nos. 1, 2 & 3 and Mr. J. Tsering, learned counsel for the private respondent Nos. 10 to 15.

Await for return of AD card upon respondent Nos. 7, 8 and 9, since AD card in respect of respondent Nos. 4, 5 and 6 have been received back.

In view of the above, list this matter after 3 (three) weeks along with WP(C)343(AP)/2025 awaiting return of AD card in respect of the respondent Nos. 7, 8 and 9.

**JUDGE**

**Comparing Assistant**